
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION• 

JAMES McCLINTOCK 

vs . 

) Docket No. C-2013-2351639 

) P i a t t Place 
) 301 F i f t h Avenue 
) 2nd Floor 

COLUMBIA GAS OF PENNSYLVANIA, INC., ) Pittsburgh, PA 15222 

June 13, 2013 
Commencing at 10:03 a.m. 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Before Conrad A. Johnson, A d m i n i s t r a t i v e Law Judge 

Appearances: 

For the Complainant 
{No appearance.) 

Larry R. Crayne, Esquire 
Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc. 
238 Johnston Road 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15241 

Also present: 

Robert Turner, Jr. 
J e f f r e y Orazi 

Reporter: Eileen Drake-Ober 

REPRODUCTION OF THIS TRANSCRIPT IS PROHIBITED WITHOUT 
AUTHORIZATION FROM THE CERTIFYING AGENCY 

NETWORK DEPOSITION SERVICES 
1101 GULF TOWER 
707 GRANT STREET 

PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219 
pages^1-11 ' 866-565-1929 

•-0 

o 
rn 

I? 
DO." 

zc 
m 
> 

3r 

3C 

CD 

PO 

t • 

C 
n 
< 

C 

v. 

Johnstown - Erie - Pittsburgh - Greensburg - Harrisburg 
866-565-1929 



1 INDEX TO EXHIBITS 

2 

3 

A 

5 

EXHIBIT: 

(No e x h i b i t s . ) 

FOR IDENTIFICATION: IN EVIDENCE: 

6 

7 

Q 
o 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Johnstown - Erie - Pittsburgh - Greensburg - Harrisburg 
866-565-1929 



1 INDEX TO WITNESSES 

2 WITNESS: DIRECT: CROSS: REDIRECT: RECROSS: 

3 (No witnesses.) 

4 - - -

5 

6 

7 

Q 
o 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Johnstown - Erie - Pittsburgh - Greensburg - Harrisburg 
866-565-1929 



'5.23° g 02 IP 

| 0001667405 JUN 19 2013 
* MAILED FROM ZIP CODE 15101 

Suite \ 101 Thi- Gulf Tower Pittsburgh. PA 15219 412-2S1-7908 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Office of the Secretary 

P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105 



SS!0 SCANNED IMAGES AR 
AVAILABLE 

COMPLETE TRANSCRIPT 
AND/OR EXHIBIT(S) 
AY BE VIEWED IN THE 

COMMISSION'S 
FILE ROOM 


