1	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION,		
2			
3	JAMES McCLINTOCK) Docket No. C-	2012-2251620
4		<pre>) Docket No. C-2013-2351639)) Piatt Place) 301 Fifth Avenue) 2nd Floor) Pittsburgh, PA 15222</pre>	
5	vs.		
6	COLUMBIA GAS OF PENNSYLVANIA, INC.,		
7	June 13, 2013 Commencing at 10:03 a.m.		
8		commencing at	10.00 a.m.
9	Defense Council D. Tabasas Delucius	- L	
10	Before Conrad A. Johnson, Administrative Law Judge		
11	Appearances: For the Complainant (No appearance.)		•
12			
13			2013 JU SECRE
14	Larry R. Crayne, Esquire Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc. 238 Johnston Road		2013 JUN 21 AM 10: 24 PA. P.U.C. FCRETARY'S BUREAU
15			UN 21 AM 10: 24 PA. P.U.C. TARY'S BUREAU
16	Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15241		AH IO
17	Also present: Robert Turner, Jr. Jeffrey Orazi): 24 }: 24
18			~ *
19	Reporter: Eileen Drake-Ober		
20	- -		
21	REPRODUCTION OF THIS TRANSCRIPT IS PROHIBITED WITHOUT AUTHORIZATION FROM THE CERTIFYING AGENCY		OUT
22			
23	NETWORK DEPOSITION SERVICES		
24	1101 GULF TOWER 707 GRANT STREE	T	
25	PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANI Pages /1-11 . 866-565-1929	A 15219	

```
1
                           INDEX TO EXHIBITS
 2
 3
                        FOR IDENTIFICATION: IN EVIDENCE:
     EXHIBIT:
     (No exhibits.)
 6
 8
 9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
```

```
1
                           INDEX TO WITNESSES
                                 DIRECT: CROSS: REDIRECT: RECROSS:
 2
     WITNESS:
 3
     (No witnesses.)
 5
 6
 8
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
```



Suite 1101 The Gulf Tower Pittsburgh, PA 15219 412-281-7908

NETWORK
DEPOSITION

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Office of the Secretary P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105

NO SCANNED IMAGES ARE AVAILABLE

COMPLETE TRANSCRIPT AND/OR EXHIBIT(S) MAY BE VIEWED IN THE COMMISSION'S FILE ROOM